HALAMAN PENGESAHAN

SKRIPSI

PROBLEMATIKA SERTIPIKASI TANAH EKS DESA PERDIKAN DI KELURAHAN KADILANGU KABUPATEN DEMAK PROVINSI JAWA TENGAH

Disusun oleh:

Rangga Pragara
NIT. 17263038 / Manajemen Pertanahan

Telah dipertahankan di Hadapan Tim Penguji Pada Tanggal 18 Agustus 2021 dan Dinyatakan Telah Memenuhi Syarat

SUSUNAN TIM PENGUJI

Ketua

Drs. Slamet Wiyono, M.Pd.

NIDK. 8818880018

Sekretaris

Sudibyanung, S.SiT., M.Si.

NIP. 19721217 199401 1 001

Anggota

I Gusti Nyoman Guntur, A.Ptnh., M.Si.

NIP. 19621231 198603 1 062

Pembimbing I

Pembimbing II

I Gusti Nyoman Guntur, A.Ptnh., M.Si.

NIP. 19621231 198603 1 062

Theresia Supriyanti, S.Si.T., M.T.

NIP. 19750207 199503 2 002

Yogyakarta, 25 ASOSTOS 2021 SEKOLAH TINGGI PERTANAHAN NASIONAL

, Ketua,

nan NIP 19640815 199303 1 004

П

ABSTRACT

Kadilangu Village in Demak Regency is an area of the former Perdikan Village. According to information, lands in Kadilangu cannot be certified. Based on the land book documents, there are only thirty-seven land books. The purpose of this study was to determine the status of land in Kadilangu Village. Knowing the obstacles that occur so that it is difficult for lands in Kadilangu to be certified. Finding the right solution and policy so that the lands in Kadilangu can be certified. The method used in this research is descriptive qualitative with normative juridical and empirical juridical approaches. The results of the study explain that the status of land in Kadilangu Village can be categorized as customary land. This was reviewed by the existence of the letterc document at the Kadilangu Village Office since the 1960s. According to information, the letter-c document is no longer in use. Obstacles that make it difficult for land in Kadilangu to be certified because the subject of land rights is not yet clear. This is seen from the claim of the Sunan Kalijaga Kadilangu Foundation which states that the lands in Kadilangu are assets inherited by Sunan Kalijaga for his descendants. On the other hand, the lands in Kadilangu also experienced a transition through buying and selling, grants, land distribution and so on. This is indicated by the existence of a land transfer document at the Kadilangu Village Office. This means that land tenure other than the descendants of Sunan Kalijaga in Kadilangu can be recognized. The solution for the lands in Kadilangu is that it is necessary to carry out an inventory of the land first. The goal is to classify land according to control and clarify the boundaries of land parcels. The first group is land that is entitled to be controlled by the community. The second group is land that will be used as assets from the Sunan Kalijaga Kadilangu Foundation. After that, it can be followed up with land registration at the Demak Regency Land Office so that the lands in Kadilangu are certified.

Keywords: Kadilangu, Sunan Kalijaga, Perdikan Village.